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Rugby World Cup 2023 Fixtures

Rugby World Cup 2023 Pool Stage Fixtures

Here is the RWC Pool stage fixture by date including team, Pool, start time and
Venue. It begins on Friday, 8th September and ends on Sunday, October 8. In
this state total of 40 matches will be played and 4 teams go to the Quarter

Finals Round

The competition will begin with an Opening Ceremony and the first game
between France v New Zealand.

DATE POOL TEAM TIME VENUE
(BST)
Friday, Sept. 8, A France v New 8:15 pm Stade de France, Saint-
2023 Zealand Denis
Saturday, Sept. 9, A Italy v Namibia | 12:00 pm | Stade Geoffroy-Guichard,
2023 Saint-Etienne
Saturday, Sept. 9, B Ireland v 2:30 pm Stade de Bordeaux,
2023 Romania Bordeaux
Saturday, Sept. 9, C Australia v 5:00 pm Stade de France, Saint-
2023 Georgia Denis
Saturday, Sept. 9, D England v 8:00 pm Stade de Marseille,
2023 Argentina Marseille
Sunday, Sept. 10, D Japan v Chile 12:00 pm Stadium de Toulouse,
2023 Toulouse
Sunday, Sept. 10, B South Africa v 4:45pm Stade Vélodrome,
2023 Scotland Marseille
Sunday, Sept. 10, C Wales v Fiji 8:00 pm Stade de Bordeaux,
2023 Bordeaux
Thursday, Sept. 14, A France v 8:00 pm | Stade Pierre-Mauroy, Lille
2023 Uruguay
Friday, Sept. 15, A New Zealand v 8:00 pm Stadium de Toulouse,
2023 Namibia Toulouse
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Saturday, Sept. 16, Samoa v Chile 2:00 pm Stade de Bordeaux,
2023 Bordeaux
Saturday, Sept. 16, Wales v Portugal | 4:45 pm Stade de Nice, Nice
2023
Friday, Sept. 8, Ireland v Tonga = 8:00 pm Stade de la Beaujoire,
2023 Nantes
Sunday, Sept. 17, South Africa v 2:00 pm Stade de Bordeaux,
2023 Romania Bordeaux
Sunday, Sept. 17, Australia v Fiji 4:45 pm | Stade Geoffroy Guichard,
2023 Saint-Etienne
Sunday, Sept. 17, England v Japan | 8:00 pm Stade de Nice, Nice
2023
Wednesday, Sept. Italy v Uruguay = 4:45 pm Stade de Nice, Nice
20, 2023
Thursday, Sept. 21, France v 8:00 pm Stade Vélodrome,
2023 Namibia Marseille
Friday, Sept. 22, Argentina v 4:45 pm | Stade Geoffroy Guichard,
2023 Samoa Saint-Etienne
Saturday, Sept. 23, Georgia v 1:00 pm Stadium de Toulouse,
2023 Portugal Toulouse
Saturday, Sept. 23, England v Chile | 4:45pm | Stade Pierre-Mauroy, Lille
2023
Saturday, Sept. 23, South Africa v 8:00 pm Stade de France, Saint-
2023 Ireland Denis
Sunday, Sept. 24, Scotland v Tonga = 4:45 pm Stade de Nice, Nice
2023
Sunday, Sept. 24, Wales v 8:00 pm OL Stadium, Lyon
2023 Australia
Wednesday, Sept. Uruguay v 4:45 pm OL Stadium, Lyon
27,2023 Namibia
Thursday, Sept. 28, Japan v Samoa 8:00 pm Stadium de Toulouse,
2023 Toulouse
Friday, Sept. 29, New Zealand v 8:00 pm OL Stadium, Lyon
2023 Italy
Saturday, Sept. 30, Argentina v 2:00 pm Stade de la Beaujoire,
2023 Chile Nantes
Saturday, Sept. 30, Fiji v Georgia 4:45 pm Stade de Bordeaux,
2023 Bordeaux
Saturday, Sept. 30, Scotland v 8:00 pm | Stade Pierre-Mauroy, Lille
2023 Romania
Sunday, Oct. 1, Australia v 4:45pm | Stade Geoffroy-Guichard,
2023 Portugal Saint-Etienne
Sunday, Oct. 1, South Africa v 8:00 pm Stade Vélodrome,
2023 Tonga Marseille
Thursday, Oct. 5, New Zealand v 8:00 pm OL Stadium, Lyon
2023 Uruguay




Friday, Oct. 6, 2023 A France v Italy 8:00 pm OL Stadium, Lyon
Saturday, Oct. 7, C Wales v Georgia = 2:00 pm Stade de la Beaujoire,
2023 Nantes
Saturday, Oct. 7, D England v Samoa | 4:45pm | Stade Pierre-Mauroy, Lille
2023
Saturday, Oct. 7, B Ireland v 8:00 pm Stade de France, Saint-
2023 Scotland Denis
Sunday, Oct. 8, D Japan v 12:00 pm Stade de la Beaujoire,
2023 Argentina Nantes
Sunday, Oct. 8, B Tonga v 4:45pm | Stade Pierre-Mauroy, Lille
2023 Romania
Sunday, Oct. 8, C Fiji v Portugal 8:00 pm Stadium de Toulouse,
2023 Toulouse

RWC 2023 Quarter Finals Fixtures

The Rugby World Cup Quarterfinal games will begin on Saturday, October 14,
2023, and conclude on Sunday, October 15, 2023. This stage is a knockout
round. In this stage, Pool winners will face off against Pool runners-up.

DATE TEAM TIME VENUE
(BST)

Saturday, Oct. 14, = Winner Pool C vs. Runner- 4:00 pm Stade Vélodrome,
2023 up Pool D Marseille

Saturday, Oct. 14, | Winner Pool B vs. Runner- 8:00 pm Stade de France, Saint-
2023 up Pool A Denis

Sunday, Oct. 15, Winner Pool D vs. Runner- 4:00 pm Stade Vélodrome,
2023 up Pool C Marseille

Sunday, Oct. 15, Winner Pool A vs. Runner- 8:00 pm | Stade de France, Saint-
2023 up Pool B Denis

2023 Rugby World Cup Semi-Final Fixtures

Here the winner of the Quarter-Finals teams will compete.

DATE TEAM TIME VENUE
(BST)
Friday, Oct. 20, Winner Quarter Final 1 vs. 8:00 pm Stade Vélodrome,
2023 Winner Quarter Final 2 Marseille
Saturday, Oct. Winner Quarter Final 3 vs. 8:00 pm Stade de France,
21, 2023 Winner Quarter Final 4 Saint-Denis




Bronze Final Schedule

The two semifinal runners-up teams face off in the Bronze Final or 3rd place.

2023 Runner-up Semi-Final 2 Saint-Denis

Friday, Oct. 27, Runner-up Semi-Final 1 vs. 8:00 pm Stade de France,

RWC 2023 Final

The Semifinal-winner teams will compete for the most prestigious trophy.

Saturday, Oct. 28, = Winner Semi-Final 1 vs. Winner = 8:00 pm Stade de France,
2023 Semi-Final 2 Saint-Denis
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